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JUN
STATE OF OREGON
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORATER RESOURCES DEPT.
(as required by ORS 537.765) S ALEM,

OREGO
Instructions for completing this report are on the last page o?t?is mrm.

Y3 2
- 2 {glyAC 5333

- Label L14913

Cloc
€587 - (START CARD) # 95211

(1) OWNER: Well Number
Mt. Scott Water District

Address  JOO02 SE 129th Ave.
ciy Fortland

(2) TYPE OF WORK

[XNew Well [ ] Deepening [ ] Alteration (repair/recondition) [ ] Abandonment
(3) DRILL METHOD:

[JRotary Air  XJRotary Mud XX Cable [JAuger

[XlOther Reverse Circulation Rotary

Name

UR 97230

State Zip

(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description: .

County (Clack Latitude Longitude

Township 28 N or S Range _ 2E E or W. WM.
Section 1 SE 1/4__SW 1/4

Tax Lot 11200 Lo Block Subdivision

Street Address of Well (or nearest address) 14701 Territory Drive
Clackamas, OR. 97015

(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:

ft. below land surface. Date 3/ 10/ 98

(4 PROPOSED USE:

Artesian pressure 1b. per square inch. Date

[Domestic = X¥Community [ ]Industrial [J1rrigation (11) WATER BEARING ZONES:
(] Thermal [JInjection [JLivestock {Jother ASR +
(5) O TON: Depth at which water was first found 89+
chﬁ%&z&%aérgzgzg No Depth of Completed Well 511 ft.
Explosives used [ ] Yes gNo Type Amount From To Estimated Flow Rate SWL
HOLE SEAL 89 97 5? NM
Diameter From To Material From To Sacks or pounds 143 322 207 NM
20 | 0 |173|cement | * |447]| 215 sks 452 493 see(8) 10
18 1173/452 | *bottam of t | (approx 8' bgs)
15 | 452|515
(12) WELL LOG:
How was seal placed: Method [X]A []B Kc [Op [JE Ground Elevation __approx 300 !
O other !
Backfill placed from ___ fi.to___ ft Material [ Material From To SWL
FALLER. AR 422 10 515 f  Sieo CSSI —$10 - 20 pack 422 1460
(6) CASING/LINER: 8 - 12 pack 460 |515
Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded
Casing.__ 10 [5.3 [447 |.375/X% 0 X O see attached log
0 0O 0O UJ
o oo 0O O
0 0O 04d U
Liner: 12x10 bel] 421 %22 std | KY O X O
10* | 422 513 .250 | Ky 0 X 0O
Final location of shoe(s) ¥eXcept @ screemhas plate bottam® bail
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:
[]Perforations Method
XX screens Type V_shape wire wrapMaterial _304ss
Slot Tele/pipe
Fr To size Number , Diameter size Casing Liner
4221493 |.035 |cont ps__ O O
a U
U |
O |
O U
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Date staed ___9/2/97 Completed __5/19/98
Flowing (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
Pump []Bailer OaAir [ Anesian I cenify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or abandonment
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time K/{ this well is in compliance svith Oregon water supply well construction standards.
aterials used and info on reported aboy, ¢ 10 the best of my knowledge
see atjtached graphs 1he and belief.
C Number _ 1367
Sign [ Date 5/28/98
Temperature of water_ 50°F £ Depth Anesian Flow Found -1 (bond€d) Water Well Construptpf Certification:
Was a water analysis done? m Yes By whom__ Qwner T accept resp(?nsibi]jty fpr e construction, alteration, or abandonment work
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use?  [_] Too litle 7 g:;ffgxg on thlgs tv;fsllt g::?sginmgoi;mpﬂ;‘ég%‘i&agiergeggcfz :rbsﬁlv;;;l ﬁgg{lork
[JSaity []Muddy []Odor [JColored [ ]Other constructyde standagds. D\ is true to the best of my knowledge6 alr:% belief.
Depth of strata: Z Zz WWC Number
’ (gfrﬁﬁglo Sig )4 Date 5/28/98

ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY-WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SECOND COPA-CONSTRUCTOR  THIRD COPY-CUSTOMER



CLAC 53332 RECEIVED
JUN - % 1998

‘WATER RESOURCES DEPY.
SALEM, OREGON

MT. SCOTT WATER DISTRICT PRODUCTION WELL
Label #1.14913 - Start Card No. 95211

by Schneider Drilling Co.
Depth
From To  Description
0 2 Top soil, brown
3 20  Clay, brown, sandy
20 31  Basalt, dark grey, broken, med
31 34  Basalt, dark grey, med
34 60  Basalt, grey & black & brown & red, med-soft
60 70  Gravel 1"-, shuffing
70 83 Gravel 2"-, & sand, brown, med, occasional cobble
83 87 Clay, brown, med
89 97  Basalt, black, weathered, vesicular
97 99  Basalt, black, vesicular, soft, w/claystone, brown
99 102 Basalt, brown & gray & some blue-green w/clay, brown
102 109  Basalt, black, broken, soft w/clay, brown
109 136  Basalt, grey/black/brown, med, vesicular, w/silstone/clay, brown
136 143 Clay, brown, sticky w/some basalt
143 172 Gravel, some sand & cementation w/ clay, brown
172 177  Clay, brown, soft, silty
177 230  Sand & gravel 2"-
230 235  Clay, brown, soft-hard layered
235 257  Sand & gravel
257 282  Claystone, sandstone & clay - layered
282 302  Sandstone, black, some gravel, clay & claystone
302 322 Sand, cemented & claystone & clay lenses
322 422  Claystone & clay lenses & some sandstone
422 452  Clay, blue-gray, soft
452 493  Sand, gray, fine-med w/mica
493 508  Clay, blue-grey, med-soft

508 515  Clay, brown, med-soft
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158 12th Street NE

‘1 Ore On Water Resources Department
' ' Commerce Building

]ohn A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor Sa.lem, OR 97310-0210

(503) 378-3739

March 31, 1998 FAX (503) 378-8130
Steve Schneider

. Schneider Equipment , Inc.

. - 21881 River Road NE

St. Paul, OR 97137

Dear Steve:

Please find attached approved copies of the following special standards:

1. Mount Scott Water District - production well (start card number 95211)

2, Mount Scott Water District - piezometer well (start card number 87136)

If you have any questions concerning this letter, please contact me at the address or phone
number listed below.

Rob Carter
Well Construction Specialist

e Richard Edwards, Well Inspector

m:\wp\ss98\schneid. 1





RECEIVED

MAR 2 0 1998

WATER RESOURCES DEP1.
gc “N EIDE R SALEM, OREGON
R EeTas,,  EQUIPMENT, INC. WL
SALES & SERVI No. SCHNEI *
A% DRILLING CO.

21881 River Road N.E., St. Paul, Oregon 97137
Phone (503) 633-2666 * Fax (503) 633-2668

March 19, 1998

Rob Carter

OR Water Resources Dept.
158 - 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310

RE: Special Standards for Mt. Scott WD
Dear Rob:

Enclosed are two requests for special standards for the Mt. Scott Water District wells related to
completing them below ground in vaults. I also added the location of the piezometer well to the
sanitary sewer in its request. This is similar to that previously approved for the production well
but we did not get approval for the piezometer well at that time because there was the possibility
of permanently abandoning it.

If the attached designs are approved, we would cut the casings off and label the wells after the
vaults are installed. Vault installation is not done with a drill rig. We expect the District to have
the vaults with electric and plumbing installed in approximately two months. Accordingly, we
would like to be authorized to remove our equipment from the site and file just one well log for
each well once the well heads are complete. In other words, we would like to have up to say 90
days from now to complete the well heads, label the wells and file the well logs without a
requirement to keep a drill rig on site. At this time, the wells are completed with extensive grout
seals and capped casings above ground.

Please do not hesitate to call if you have any questions or concerns.

/ 7
1,]/&67{ //L\

Steve Schneider
Vice President

‘Serving the water needs of the Northwest for over 50 years”





RECEIVED

Oregon Water Resources Department MAR 2 0 1993

REQUEST FOR WRITTEN APPROVAL TO USE CONSTRUCTION METHODYNG&# RESCURCES DEP1
INCLUDED IN OREGON ADMINISTRATIVE RULES 690-200 THROUGH 690-24%-EM. OREGON

Before request can be considered, the following must be answered. Requests shall be submitted to
the Well Construction Specialist, Water Resources Department. Requests may also be considered
by the appropriate Regional Manager.

Date of request: _ 3//7/7{ R

Bonded Well Constructor (name, license and mailing address):gzae_ SCénfcé/ep

WWE 689 24557 River R NE, St Bu) oK 77/37

(1)  Location of Well:- S _ 1/4 -2/ _1/4 of Section __/____, Township 25 |

Range AAE A e e wias . County.
Address at well site: MME’D’I’?@Q/_ Dn‘ug

(2)  Start Card Number(s): 752/ | ( Qegfgg&‘gh_d&/; )
(3)  Name and Address ofﬁgn/d’/ Owner: M)_‘,MM&C_DAML»_W‘_ R

(OO SE /2I¥h Ave
[Brtfand, W ZZ2A3L

4 The distance to the nearest well, septic tank or drainfield (if water supply well Femaneter
@ well s wlblaway, Mo sotye fauks orodrainfiekts 'ntheares, b‘dﬂn‘y /s re

be a parl< _anclss surrosuctad dy farrly news Pesidntin/pfrepectses seever/

by san'tery secer € S/orwm water Araius,
(%) The unusual conditions which necessitate this request: Well owner wishes Yo PJtcg

MCZZ;.M&LMWAM#.,,igM_@&tﬁ
Pddéﬁki@aﬁtﬁql. audl 1O _tiinin iz pofente] for Vandalism.

(6)  The proposed construction methods that the well constructor believes will be adequate for
this well (attach additional pages if needed)

/
gé‘ézﬂwfée///nw/wa 5, [literatare € C&P%Wace.

w- O, W6
powoc eSS e ot dodes also





(7)  Diagram showing the pertinent features of the proposed well design and construction (attach
additional pages if needed):

See affwches . RECEIVED

MAR 2 01998

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, CREGON

PLEASE NOTE:

1) If approved, all other phases of well construction must comply with the appropriate
standards described in OAR 690-200 through 690-240.

2) ‘ If it should be determined at some future date that the well, due to its construction, is
allowing groundwater contamination, waste or loss of artesian pressure, the
undersigned shall return to the site and rectify the problem.

A3) If verbal approval was granted, a written request must be submitted to the Department
either within three (3) working days of the date of verbal approval or prior to the
completion of the associated well work. Failure to submit a written request as
described above may void prior approval.

I have read and understand the above information. I further attest that the information

For Water Resources Department Use Only

Date: 2)'"7]'321111 / ———
Approved by: __ \ - _..Deniedby: . -

Remarks: revised: 4-96






REQUEST FOR WRITTEN APPROVAL TO USE CONSTRUCTION METHODS Y5eR REs
INCLUDED IN OREGON ADMINISTRATIVE RULES 690-200 THROUGH 690-24(§ALEM, ORE,

RECEyp,
Mar 2 1993

Oregon Water Resources Department

ESp
Gow Ep

Before request can be considered, the following must be answered. Requests shall be submitted to
the Well Construction Specialist, Water Resources Department. Requests may also be considered
by the appropriate Regional Manager.

Date of request: ,3//‘//?5 , o e

Bonded Well Constructor (name, license and mailing address)xﬁzu& 56/4!9 € d/ef\
wwgwf HMNZZE] . Lover to VE y S pau/, RT3

(D

2)
©))

4)

©)

(6)

Location of Well: jﬁ 1/4 S/ 1/4 of Section __ﬁZ_,___, Township _é}é_f o

Range AE s Clackowags County.

Address at well site: #ex/~f2! /470 Jerm 7?/“// L) <
| Clackanas, Y T7HS

Start Card Number(s): S 7/36___ C%MW{//>4 ,
//

174 %
Name and Address of Lard Owner: M)‘. Scotr- Water District . .
oo SE /294 Ave

FBrttovs) LR 77234

The distance to the nearest well, septic tank or drainfield (if water supply well):A_Q_tg_ﬂMaéa«
well is /6! away, Mo Sepfrc 1anks or dramflelals /'n 1hearen, Propertyls 7o

A!AMM.{M&_& / ey.aa‘f&g_&aéé@gcﬁfesﬁa’wm/
by San'tary sewer ;;' Storm Wwalkrarains
The unusual conditions which necessitate this request: /ﬂz//_d_y/n,ep Q;héts‘taﬂue

) z‘,/g_ﬂ’m_&azéeﬁks) M_mmlwﬁw Veandallsgm .
adl Fiom, ”een/y/mw/ for fws than &0 Ashnee fom 544//#?« seunen,

The proposed construction methods that the well constructor believes will be adequate for
this well (attach additional pages if needed)

.5647#%?/ &//Wt'v.ﬁs/ | MNrerature. ﬁ/‘ CQCW.%OMMC?,

L 0N :
Wo'(k;;: /%0 nefaw ¢ -P_J/é/?f é‘f;gczh/,%yu(vraf,_f well has cement-

fasiso

frouf's.eai o (5 up rfo. & (m&mpm&'_b_élﬂ‘éﬂh‘:‘( From
7' ro surfice for wow Cantt! vaul+ compfefon 4/pmua,/ 5 aéw”.,,/)'

DJ"rEY (G Extenscive saul profects cgainsy any patestsal caniary sewer reldess

betler Wan Mini mum £landnrvk would .





(7)  Diagram showing the pertinent features of the proposed well design and construction (attach

additional pages if needed): 4(6'/ R E CE ‘V E@

See alfrc
wAR 2 0 1999

PLEASE NOTE:

1 If approved, all other phases of well construction must comply with the appropriate
standards described in OAR 690-200 through 690-240.

2) If it should be determined at some future date that the well, due to its construction, is
allowing groundwater contamination, waste or loss of artesian pressure, the
undersigned shall return to the site and rectify the problem.

3) If verbal approval was granted, a written request must be submitted to the Department
either within three (3) working days of the date of verbal approval or prior to the
completion of the associated well work. Failure to submit a written request as
described above may void prior approval.

I have read and understand the above~information. I further attest that the information
provided is accurate to the best of m

Bonded Constructor Signatur

For Water Resources Department Use Only

Date: ’é al ‘@ V4 . , B

Approved by: _ [\ .. Deniedby:

Remarks: revised: 4-96






FAR-12-98 THU 04:31 P MT. SCOTT WATER DIST. FAX NO. 503 761 7406 P.01/06

RECEIVED

i | MAR 2 01998

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
Mt . SALEM, OREGON
%? Scott

Water District.
\"‘im Extabi isned

10602 S.E. 128th Avenus  «  Portland, OR 97236-6271 + Phone - (503) 761-0220 <« Fax-(S03) 761-7406

FAX TRANSMITTAL

10: _Steve Schugider COMPANY; _SSchneide Equipment

FAX I: | ~503 — 433 — 2668 SUBJECT: _ Well Vaults
FROM: sz :;gmge.n DATE: 3(22[13 PAGE 1 OF é

* & « &« & KESSAGE * * ¢ ¢ ¢

Steye
T he ’Fn//aw[%, dages séau ﬁg_ d,‘mg,a;,‘ang 444
l A p : nd
[tor: oth ts /) ors

Wi /4 J
d&ﬂlﬁ@_ﬁ‘ __th' _.S':&it ,5/ ‘Le.?.ug,s: é dﬂd d Lo M v\('( L:ﬂgue.f't
+the dwrr be above the w&&émd: e We wgu/J_ /ike.
ﬂz_m/ﬁm_LuJL:én_ég 3 £t or so  above the. floor

JzF ‘d& V. ts 2 - esé:‘ons+

g[g as e cd// ME .

'7—-/14»1'(:'
7.11'M





NMAR-12-88 THU 04:33 PM  MT. SCOTT WATER DIST. FAX NO. 503 761 7406 P. 06/06

GALVANIZED STEEL ACCESS DOORS
RECEIVED

MAR 2 01993

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

Drain Cnannel
Inciudes 1 4* Dia. Thraaded Drain Coupler
for Pipe Connection

Frame
A X2A "

Recessed LA Handie

Bott-Down Locking
wi (2) - A" Pentahead Boits

Torsion Spring Assisted —
Diamond Plate Doars
OPTIONAL
Catalog No. Clear Opening (W x L) Clesr Opening w/ Drain Channel]  Assembled Weight Outeide Dimensions
se0P IO x50 26" x4Y 377 Ibs. 35" 155"
serer 30" x 60" 74 x5 479 Ibe, 35" n 65
42409 g a0 IOy 405 s, 311" x 4.5’
4280P I6" x50 IO x 49 501 lus. Y11 x 5.5
42720 I8 x€60° IO x589 569 ibe. 311" x6.5
4348P 40 x40 36 x 39 485 s, 45" x 45"
/? 0P x5 I& 546 ibs. €45 x 5.5 &\_\
a72P e xeo IO x5 856 Ibs. 4565
NOTES:
+ Frames designed to be cast in concrale.
® EINISH:
Hat-dipped gatvanized.
~ LOADING:
Suttabie for H-20 whee! load if off-street locations
Vv UTILITY VAULT 20 whael &
PO Box 323 Phone (503) 682.2844 where not subjected 1 high density traffic.
Witsonvilie, Oregon  97070-0323 Fax (503) 682-2657 * [TEMS SHOWN ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
wvigion of .
Divsion of () OMomste Pl rc 136.0 © 1998 Oldcastie Precast, Inc. Issue: 1998





MAR-12-98 THU 04:31 PM  MT. SCOTT WATER DIST. FAX NO. 503 761 7406 P. 03/06

&-Ton Pull / Lift Anchor

810-LA

Spring Assisted OPTIONAL
Galvanized Diamond Piate Doors  Cast Aluminum Daor

TOP wi Locking Laich {See Page 134 1)
No. 810-T-2-332P—— Recessed Lt Handre
10.880 s, 90" Long Gaivamzed “C” Channet
o B Corman > Lo
50" Long , ;
. e RECRIVED

" 0

4: . man MAR 2 U 1993
MIDDLE “ WATER RESOURCES DREPT.
No. 810-ML-—— —~ SALEM, OREGON
7.940 s,

18" x 187 Knockou! -
(4 Each Side. 4 Each End)

BASE
No. 810-B—-
8.250 bs.
Gavanized Pult / Lilt Iron
{2 Each

OPTIONAL TOPS

ROUND ACCESS LOCKING GALV. STEEL BOOR

No. 810-742C No. §10-7-332P
11,470 Ibs. 11,770 bs.

For Details and Additional Information, See.
® * Reverse Side
« ACCESS DOORS Section
UTILITY VAULT™ * RISERS Section
PO Box 323 Phone (503) 682-2844 * Racking and Hardware, Page 64.0
Wilsenville, Qregon  87070-0323 Fax (503) 682-2657 * [TEMS SHOWN ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

Divieson of () Ortomeste precesi e 350

© 1988 Qldcastie Precast, Inc. lssue: 1968





MAR-12-98 THU 04:31 PN MT. SCOTT WATER DIST. FAX NO. 503 761 7406 P, 02/06

810-LA
| RECEIVED

MAR 2 0 1993

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

Lrs |8

e
s

-—
i
=
(4) - 4-Ton Lift Anchars \ No. 2-332P
Spring Assisted
ized Diarmond Plate Doors
w/ Locking Latch
PLAN VIEW
8'-0" Long Galvanized “C" Channel
(2 Each Side)
5L0"L Galvanized “C" Channel
(1 Each Side)
4-Ton Bull / Lift Anchot Butyl Resin Sealam
(1 Each Corner! (Typical) &0
et
'.r— — 1 - gt VPRI T
i ~./J_ SO SO S
q - ) L
L/ // | ¥ L
i 7 77 A T e
i B sl 'T LA g 2 AR S 1] 7 ‘n““ B . p—— L]
EiE: Saoil) o | o =
o| s s Ferd | - ' K [ pesteemad) ||
o Plfm=e=s b ol % R S (R W i Lo || et | [
LN 1 (e ey Y § 3'3 Oy 1 v, | W | "3
| blivaws 3 it [ [i o | et T e T
| rry W Frdalls = [ | S I
H P e g | | b S S
- - [ W__J"'" L__] "'—?\/ 1
- 41— Eaamas .
. . J @ hd_j“ __/
. Y 0 . [) - —_——-——___“—-—::_
o] Y N e 2N == A N et
o 7 L4+ Gia insen
Galvanized Pyl / LMt iron Sump {4 Each Enc)
(2 Each Enq) Gaivanized Grating-Optiona
1° Dia. Ground Rod Knockeut
(1 Place in Floor)
SECTION AA
END VIEW
[N VA e ) »
® SCALE: %" =10
PO Box 323 Phone (300) 682-2544
Wilsonvitle, Oregon 97070-0323 Fax (503) 682-2657 * ITEMS SHOWN ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

Division of () Oracastie Fecssive 35.1 © 1998 Oldcastle Precast, Inc. issue: 1998





MAR-12-98 THU 04:31 PM  MT. SCOTT WATER DIST.

810-LA

|.1re |8

44
g8

] 16 |

-

&-Ton Pyll / Likt Anchor

{1 Each Corner
of
¢
£ 1
b | w ) vz | [
)| fkmd 2 taeill
fasngys e
'Q‘ k --f~_-A b.deﬁ .Q‘:'Q
~ e '.Q -v'n’f T wl @
| pl{Masy ¥ e
| Py N Frdaild
| et [ AR
N ~
'S 1
\ My ? -
‘t "E \; | 7 L‘ﬂ—’ag; __JL_
R 5
Galvanized Pull / LMt iron Sump
{2 Eacn Emq) Galvanized Grating-Optional
1* Dia. Ground Rod Knodkoul
(1 Place in Floor)
SECTION AA
® SCALE:
PQ Box 323 Phone (303) 6822844
Wiisonville, Oregon 97070-0323 Fax (503) 682-2657
Division of () onacestte rrecesi e 35.1

P. 02/06

RECEIVED
MAR 2 01993

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

FAX NO. 503 761 7406

4-0
" 1
- ‘ft.-_—--....r"l
'b B sttt - ——
by ::_-.__ e
'_J*:. ‘ [-.:==,-1’»-T..=. =11
W | I Sl
= it P [ jpagenad) ]
Rt . '| z: 0 i P TR J '9,
. v | 1 . 4w
. m A7 i } el "
i ! F i: o e .’_,," B
-»: - ..I_l i 0 ! : o-::l.—-‘-—'v: 4
I R etk 14.;:&/
R
V. .
dremzoozoozooofroozod
‘ —
[‘A'D'lt.lmﬂ
(4 Each End)
END VIEW

1/‘.-'1"0-

* [TEMS SHOWN ARE SUSJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

© 1998 Oldcastle Precast. inc. Issue: 1998





RECEIVED

Wells 8-8" z . MAR 2 01993
ONSTRUCTED BY SCHNEIDER EQUIPMENT . S WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
8-0 = SALEM, OREGON
S
5 Au (%53
UV. 2 .
7-0"
‘ —
. mblﬁi
. 3° PVC DRAI s - ¢
| i . & — %
5 &wﬂ\&\
1]
Productien el = Iy MZ Wn =
_ . SEE NOTE &
EXHAUST . N _ L S
N ¥ L g ~ 6™~90 Bend [ @ W SEFNOTE
.|.| V w, W m Prezometer \Well
B B FOR FUTURE N : . s
3 RE-CHARGE Y 1T
S| 6P A R el
o CONTROL VALVE L | 4" GATE VALVE | 4" GATE VALVE Ww
Y » | ——]
ald = 6%4" Tee ==
_ @ 1= = 2P
"| 6" GATE VALIE S « +
m g 44" TEE 4" BIND FLANGE
. N e e
- 36" U 6" HETER _
=3 CLEARANCE PRECAST CONCRETE
M M N - UTUTY VAULT §776LA7
N 2" P WTH LD #4860-P
™
PRECAST CONCRETE
UTILITY -VAULT #810LA
WTH LD F4860-P -

PLAN VIEW
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Feb-02-98 11:17A 503-633-2668 P.O2

Oregon Water Resources Department

REQUEST FOR WRITTEN APPROVAL TO USE CONSTRUCTION METHODS NOT
INCLUDED IN OREGON ADMINISTRATIVE RULES 690-200 THROUGH 690-240

Before request can be considered, the following must be answered. Requests shall be submitted to
the Well Construction Specialist, Water Resources Department. Requests may also be considered
by the appropriate Regional Manager.

Date of request: %/&/7

Bonded Well Constructor (name, license and mailing address): &7‘7’/‘/6 &" [WH’;J(/{*
WWC 649, 4577 Loer IANE St 1, ER 77137

(1) Location of Well: & 1/4 S¢0) 1/4 ofSection | Township RS .
Range AE L factamas County.
Address at well site: AT B | N47 7—(/777‘7‘w~yDn}¢,~e | |
L Lfadanas GR PN

(2)  Start Card Number(s): T/ 36 | ,

(3)  Name and Address of ﬁ'a.né()wner ﬂ?f 5{477‘ é(/t/er st

/RO S~
2ctiand, R 77.236

(4) The distance to the nearest well, septic tank or drainfield (if water supply well): /Vpu/ﬂn/ﬁa&?,,
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(7)  Diagram showing the pertinent features of the proposed well design and construction (attach
additional pages if needed):

See achat

PLEASE NOTE:

(1)  If approved, all other phases of well construction must comply with the appropriate
standards described in OAR 690-200 through 690-240.

) If it should be determined at some future date that the well, due to its construction, is
allowing groundwater contamination, waste or loss of artesian pressure, the
undersigned shall return to the site and rectify the problem.

(3)  Ifverbal approval was granted, a written request must be submitted to the Department
either within three (3) working days of the date of verbal approval or prior to the
completion of the associated well work. Failure to submit a written request as
described above may void prior approval.

ormation. I further attest that the information
ledge.

) QZ%W%L

For Water Resources Department Use Only

I have read and understand the above i
provided is accurate to the best of my

Approved by: ! /T™=___ ___Deniedby: _..

RCm&rkS' revised: 4-96
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CH2MHILL
MT. SCOTT WELL
by Schneider Drilling Co.
March 1996

Description

Top soil, brown

Clay, brown, fine, sandy

Basalt, black, soft

Basalt, black, med, broken

Basalt, brown, soft, broken

Basalt, black, brown, & red, soft

Gravel 1"-, sluffing

Gravel 2"-, & sand, brown, med

Gravel 2"-

Clay, brown

Basalt, black, cindery

Basalt, black, vesicular, soft, w/claystone, brown
Basalt, black & gray, vesicular

Basalt, black, fractured, med-hard

Basalt, brown, broken, & claystone, brown
Clay, brown

Gravel & sand, brown, cemented

Gravel 2"-, & sand, brown, med

Gravel 2"-, & sand, brown, w/clay, brown
Sandstone, claystone, brown

Sandstone, & sand, brown, med-fine

Sand, brown, med-course, & gravel, 2"-
Sand, brown, med-course, w/gravel

Gravel 2"-, & sand, med-course

Gravel 2"-, sand, med, cemented
Sandstone, brown

Clay, brown

Clay, gray

Gravel 1"-, sand, black

Gravel & sand, cemented, w/some claystone
Gravel & claystone, brown

Claystone, brown

Sandstone, brown

Claystone, sandstone & clay lenses, brown
Claystone & siltstone, dark gray
Sandstone, black

Clay, blue-gray

Sandstone & claystone, brown, w/some gravel
Clay & claystone, gray

Sandstone & claystone, brown, w/some gravel
Claystone & clay, brown

Clay, gray & sandstone

Sandstone, brown

P.0O6
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327
332
336
345
347
354
357
363
372
380
390
393
398
411
417
421
425
430
443
445
451
495
497
505
515
527

332 — Sandstone & claystone, brown

336
345
347
354
357
363
372
380
390
393
398
411
417
421
425
430
443
445
451
495
497
505
515
527
536

503-633-2668

—~——

Clay, gray

Sandstone, gray

Sand, black, w/some gravel & wood
Clay, blue

Claystone & sandstone, black

Clay, dark brown & claystone, sand, fine
Sandstone, clay & siltstone, black
Claystone & siltstone, dark gray
Sandstone & claystone, black
Claystone, gray

Clay, blue

Clay w/sand, green, dry

Sandstone, green-blue

Clay, blue, sticky

Clay, brown, sticky

Clay, gray, sticky

Clay, blue, sticky

Sand, dark gray, finc

Clay, blue

Sand, silty, gray, w/wood

Clay, blue

Clay, gray, sticky

Clay, brown, sticky

Clay, gray, sticky

Claystone, siltstone & clay, multi-colored

.07
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April 9, 1998

To: OR Water Resources Dept.
Rob Carter
Phone: 800-624-3199
Fax: 503-378-8130

From: Schneider Equipment, Inc. & Drilling Co.
Steve Schneider
Phone:  503-633-2666
Fax: 503-633-2668

Pages: 1
Subject: Mt. Scott WD wells
Rob:

Thought 1'd give you a quick 'quarterly' update, Pursuant to the last
special standards to put both wells in vaults, we have completed the wells
temporarily above ground and moved the rig offsite. Final pump design
is being reviewed and vaults and installation coordinated so the
approved below ground (vault) completion can be completed. We expect
that this should be the last quarterly report since the wells should be
completed and logs filed before June 30, 1998,

Please call if you have any questions.

Regards,

Steve

Cc: Tim Jannsen

.01
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January 30, 1998

To: OR Water Resources Dept.
Rob Carter
Phone: 800-624-3199
Fax: 503-378-8130

From: Schneider E(’!uipment, Inc. & Drilling Co.
Steve Schneider-
Phone: 503-633-2666
Fax: 503-633-2668

Pages: 5
Subject: Mt. Scott WD test well completion
Rob:

Attached is a sketch of the well's current construction and a sketch of the
proposed completion in addition to the formation log. I'll see you this
afternoon to discuss.

Regards,

Steve
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CH2MHILL ™~
MT. SCOTT WELL
by Schneider Drilling Co.
March 1996
Descripti

Top soil, brown

Clay, brown, fine, sandy

Basalt, black, soft

Basalt, black, med, broken

Basalt, brown, soft, broken

Basalt, black, brown, & red, soft

Gravel 1"-, sluffing

Gravel 2"-, & sand, brown, med

Gravel 2"-

Clay, brown =

Basalt, black, cindery

Basalt, black, vesicular, soft, w/claystone, brown
Basalt, black & gray, vesicular

Basalt, black, fractured, med-hard

Basalt, brown, broken, & claystone, brown
Clay, brown ,

Gravel & sand, brown, cemented

Gravel 2"-, & sand, brown, med

Gravel 2"-, & sand, brown, w/clay, brown
Sandstone, claystone, brown

Sandstone, & sand, brown, med-fine

Sand, brown, med-course, & gravel, 2"-
Sand, brown, med-course, w/gravel

Gravel 2"-, & sand, med-course

Gravel 2"-, sand, med, cemented
Sandstone, brown :

Clay, brown -

Clay, gray

Gravel 1"-, sand, black

Gravel & sand, cemented, w/some claystone
Gravel & claystone, brown

Claystone, brown

Sandstone, brown

Claystone, sandstone & clay lenses, brown
Claystone & siltstone, dark gray
Sandstone, black

Clay, blue-gray

Sandstone & claystone, brown, w/some gravel
Clay & claystone, gray

Sandstone & claystone, brown, w/some gravel
Claystone & clay, brown

Clay, gray & sandstone

Sandstone, brown
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. L

327 332 ~Sandstone & claystone, brown =~
332 336 Clay, gray

336 345  Sandstone, gray

345 347  Sand, black, w/some gravel & wood

347 354 Clay, blue

354 357 Claystone & sandstone, black

357 363 Clay, dark brown & claystone, sand, fine
363 372  Sandstone, clay & siltstone, black

372 380 Claystone & siltstone, dark gray

380 390 Sandstone & claystone, black

390 393  Claystone, gray

393 398 Clay, blue

398 411 Clay w/sand, green, dry

411 417  Sandstone, green-blue

417 421  Clay, blue, sticky

421 425 Clay, brown, sticky

425 ~ 430 Clay, gray, sticky

430 443 Clay, blue, sticky “ . ot s
443 445  Sand, dark gray, fine L
445 451 Clay, blue

451 495  Sand, silty, gray, w/wood //

495 497 Clay,blue '

497 505 Clay, gray, sticky

505 515 Clay, brown, sticky

515 ‘527  Clay, gray, sticky

527 536 Claystone, siltstone & clay, multi-colored
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December 19, 1997

From:

Pages:

OR Water Resources Dept.
Rob Carter

Phone: 800-624-3199
Fax: 503-378-8130

Schneider Equipment, Inc. & Drilling Co.
Steve Schneider

Phone: 503-633-2666

Fax: 503-633-2668

1

Subject:

Rob:

Mt, Scott Water District well update (SC 95211 & 87136)

Just a quarterly update on the project:

We have exchanged the cable tool rig for a mud rotary on the production
well (95211) and have drilled, cased and are currently sealing to 450'+/-,
We will then switch to reverse circulation and drill, screen and filter
pack the lower hole (probably the first part of January). Expect to have
test pump data by the end of January and a decision shortly thereafter
as to what to do with the first well (87136).

Aren't you surprised not to be receiving a special standard request from

me again?

Have a Merry Christmas!

Regards,

Steve

.01
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September 12, 1997

WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Steve Schneider

Schneider Equipment , Inc.
21881 River Road NE

St. Paul, OR 97137

Dear Steve:

I have received your request for a modification of your most recent special standard (dated July
18, 1997) on the Mt. Scott Water Dist. well (start card number 87136).

You are currently constructing an additional production well on the site and have requested
permission to leave well 87136 in its current condition until the new well is completed and the
water right finalized. This will allow the District to better decide whether to complete or
abandon well 87136.

Your request is approved with the following conditions:

1. An operable drilling machine must be present on the site until well 87136 has been either
completed or abandoned.

2. Either you or a representative of the District must provide me with a quarterly site
progress report (beginning on October 1, 1997) until completion of the project.

If you have any questions concerning this letter, please contact me at the address or phone
number listed below.

Sin y,

ob Carter
Well Construction Specialist

cc: Jeff Barry, CH2M Hill
John Thomas, Mt. Scott W.D.
Richard Edwards, Well Inspector

m:\wp\ss97\schneid.S

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210

— (503) 378-3739
W OT FAX (503) 378-8130
‘—e/\/\/\a/ (C
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RECEIVED
SEP -2 1997
9 c " N E | DE R WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON
wen Smaewaensseve. o EQUIPMENT, INC. (R s
SALES & SERVICE A“v D Rl LL' NG co. No. SCHNEI %226L.G

21881 River Road N.E., St. Paul, Oregon 97137
Phone (503) 633-2666 * Fax (503) 633-2668

Thursday, August 28, 1997

Rob Carter

OR Water Resources Dept.
158 - 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310

REF: Mt. Scott Water District Well — Start Card No. 87136
Dear Rob:

This letter is pursuant to our telcon on Tuesday, August 26, 1997 and your approval on July 18,
1997 for additional extension of time to allow temporary drilling machine removal until
September 30, 1997 on the above referenced well.

On August 15, 1997, the District authorized us to proceed with converting the referenced well
into a production well as soon as possible. Our first order of activity involved a video scan of the
well which revealed a much larger than anticipated opening in the temporary casing believed
created by drilling up through a deformation caused by formation slough during advancement of
the casing. The casing strength at this hole has been significantly reduced. In addition the
encrustation observed on the casing interior and time the casing has been in the ground gives us
major concern about trying to extract the casing in order to convert the test hole to a production
well.

We are therefore beginning construcion of a production well approximately 16' from the test well
(Start Card No. 95211 has been submitted). The production well construction will probably take
until the end of the year to complete. We probably will want to eventually abandon the test well
by backfilling the PVC screened interval below 440" with a clean sand or gravel to protect the
aquifer, perforating the 8" casing and pressure cement grouting the well above approximately 440’
to within approximately 5' of land surface, and removing the shallow (35' bgs) temporary 10"
casing; however, there is a possibility that the test well could prove useful as a piezometer or
observation well to the District if during their permit process a protest is filed. Their permit is
reportedly satisfactorily through the initial review phase and ready for the public comment phase.
Accordingly, we would like to keep our options open regarding the 8" test well until the permit is
through it's public review phase. This should be long before we are nearing completion of the
production well. Considering that we will be actively pursuing construction at the site from now

Serving the water needs of the Northwest for over 50 years”





until both wells are complete (or abandoned), we would like your approval to not have a rig
directly over the test hole prior to September 30, 1997, but to have a rig on site at least pursuing
construction of the production well and to complete (or abandon) the test hole in conjunction
with the production well construction, and certainly without leaving the site vacated of a rig being
used for active construction (including abandonment) of either well.

Thank you for you consideration of this request, if you have any questions or want to discuss
further, please do not hesitate to call.

Steve Schneider R Ec E IVED

Vice President
SEP -2 1997

WATER RESOQURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

CC: Mt. Scott Water District
CH2M Hill





Dre On Water Resources Department
Commerce Building

158 12th Street NE

ohn A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor
John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Go Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739
November 17, 1997 FAX (503) 378-8130
Steve Schneider

Schneider Equipment , Inc.
21881 River Road NE
St. Paul, OR 97137

Dear Steve:

I have received and reviewed your request for a special standard on the Mt. Scott Water Dist.
well (start card number 95211).

Recent information obtained by the District indicates the presence of a sanitary sewer line within
50 feet of this well. It is anticipated that this well will be sealed extensively into the basalts at
approximately 450 feet below land surface. Given this type of construction, your request is
approved with the following conditions:

1. The well must be continuously sealed to a minimum of 200 feet or 25 feet into the basalt
rock overlying the target aquifer.

2. The District must be informed that this well is located within the minimum setback
distances and that frequent water potability testing is recommended.

If you have any questions concerning this letter, please contact me at the address or phone
number listed above, or by e-mail at Robert.L.Carter@wrd.state.or.us.

Singergly,

ob Carter
Well Construction Specialist

cc: Richard Edwards, Well Inspector

m:\wp\ss97\schneid.6
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503-633-2668

November 13, 1997

To: OR Water Resources Dept.
Rob Carter
Phone: 800-624-3199
Fax: 503-378-8130

From: Schneider Equipment Inc. & Drilling Co.
Steve Schneider
Phone: 503-633-2666
Fax: 503-633-2668

Pages: 6

Subject: Mt. Scott WD Special Standard

Rob:

Apparently the District didn't get all the sanitary sewer lines located
earlier and have just discovered we are within 50 feet of one. We
propose an extensive seal (estimated 450' depth) on this well, do you see
a problem with us proceeding? FYI, we have the cable tool portion of
the well drilled to 173 feet and expect to be changing to mud rotary
equipment next week if this special standard request is okay. If the
nearby test hole is abandoned would it need a special standard? If it is
desired to convert the test hole to a well (e.g. piezometer), we will submit
a special standard request on it also related to this sanitary sewer
location issue.

Please do not hesitate to call if you have any questions regarding this
latest little event on this interesting and prolonged project.

Regards,

Steve

.01





Nov-13-97 08:36A 503-633-2668 P.02
Oregon Water Resources Department

REQUEST FOR WRITTEN APPROVAL TO USE CONSTRUCTION METHODS NOT
INCLUDED IN OREGON ADMINISTRATIVE RULES 690-200 THROUGH 690-240

Before request can be considered, the following must be answered. Requests shall be submitted to

the Well Construction Specialist, Water Resources Department. Requests may also be considered
by the appropriate Regional Manager.

Date of request: h_/l//sz/? 7 R S
Bonded Well Constructor (name, license and mailing address): ﬁe)’ﬂéﬂzﬂ—gcﬁ 17} \4&/?/

WHWCCFT 2557 fvasf2d N, Lol ERK 77257
: , Township 2}5 —
Range __c%é._, /‘ /zgéeum S County.

Address at well site: ML&ZLMLQLH_
(Z%amrsj X TN

)  Start Card Number(s): _ ZDcAL/

(3)  Name and Address of Land Owner: M/&éc@;m
M_MA&MM,

(4)  The distance to the nearest well, septic tank or drainfield (if water supply well): 2=~

MMMQ%@M%% or el
e vicinify

(5)  The unusual conditions which necessitate this request:

M@M@M
;’Z/ //éxkzaue’r;ﬁ Md =

(6) The propoS$ed construction methods that the well constructor believes will be adequate for
this well (attach additional pages if needed)

szu’aq@r 4/*5@/(///% u_éz?@t%'/
Ko un Aem o_&%&w_mzéﬁ = b;;s,

Q)]
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(7)  Diagram showing the pertinent features of the proposed well design and construction (attach

additional pages if needed):
Uh&/ Sl )Q €

PLEASE NOTE:

(1)  If approved, all other phases of well construction must comply with the appropriate
standards described in OAR 690-200 through 690-240.

2) If it should be determined at some future date that the well, due to its construction, is
allowing groundwater contamination, waste or loss of artesian pressure, the
undersigned shall return to the site and rectify the problem.

(3)  Ifverbal approval was granted, a written request must be submitted to the Department
either within three (3) working days of the date of verbal approval or prior to the
completion of the associated well work. Failure to submit a written request as
described above may void prior approval.

I have read and understand the above information. I further attest that the information
provided is accurate to the best of my’kngw

4’4./'"
V4

Bonded Constructor Signature: '. L 1 8444 -
(/ ;//,‘;77&!

For Water Resources Department Use Only

Date:__ ||~ 1'{1“\ .| S
Approved by - Deniedby: ___ - . _ . _._.

Remarks: o\ﬁ 0«/& J 4’ {ﬂ G . o revisedi 496

503-633-2668 P.
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M Rou-12- 97 WED 00:3 Al HT. SCOTT WATER DIST. FAX NO._503 761 7406 P02/

Mt L J
%? Scott
Water District

10602 S.E. 129%th Avenue + Portiand. OR 97236-6271 « Phone - (503) 761-0220 + Fax-(503) 761-7406

Wednesday, November 12, 1997

Steve Schneider

Schneider Equipment, inc. and Drilling Co.
21881 River Road N.E.

St. Paul, OR 87137

Dear Steve:

The ML. Scott Water District has recently discovered that a Clackamas County
sewer line runs within 30 feet of the new well Schneider Equipment has been
drilling for the District (see Attachment |). Before the drilling began, Mt. Scott
staff requested utility locates and reviewed a Clackamas County Assessor's
map, of which neither showed a sewer line cutting through the North Clackamas
County Parks and Recreation property. The Assessor's map only shows a 10
foot pedestrian walkway easement (see Attachment I1), but it does not show an
easement for a sewer line. The locates only indicated a sewer line running along
the eastem edge of the Park's property. Given the locates and County
information, the well was located so that it would be at least 50 feet from the
sower line.

While completing the design for the pump vault, the District discovered a sewer
line closer than the 560 foot designation. It is our understanding that you will be
requosting a waiver from the State Water Resources Department for the 50 foot
setback requirement based on your well casing design for the project. Please
keep us advised as to the outcome.

Sincerely,

5

Juaen

Tim Jarinsen
Associate Engineer
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July 18, 1997

WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Steve Schneider

Schneider Equipment , Inc.
21881 River Road NE

St. Paul, OR 97137

Dear Steve:

I have received your request for an additional extension in time to allow temporary drilling
machine removal on the Mt. Scott Water Dist. well (start card number 87136).

Your request is approved with the following conditions:

1. The well must be completed/abandoned or a drilling machine must be returned to the well
no later than September 30, 1997.

2. No additional extensions of time will be granted for this project.

The above time frame should provide the District with adequate time to finalize plans for the
well,

If you have any questions concerning this letter, please contact me at the address or phone
number listed below.

Sin s

ob Carter
Well Construction Specialist

cc: Jeff Barry, CH2M Hill
John Thomas, Mt. Scott W.D.
Richard Edwards, Well Inspector

m:\wp\ss97\schneid.2

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210

W~ ’Q/\Z, (503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130





| ¢ RECEIVED
‘ “ JUL 171997
gc H N E l DE R WATER RESCURCES DEPT,
SALEM, OREGON
e RSB, EQUIPMENT, INC. s e
A“v D R' LL' N G co. No. SCHNEI ¥226LG

21881 River Road N.E., St. Paul, Oregon 97137
Phone (503) 633-2666 * Fax (503) 633-2668

Tuesday, July 15, 1997

Rob Carter

Water Resources Dept.
158 - 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310

RE: Mt. Scott Water District Well — Start Card No. 87136
Dear Rob:

Pursuant to our telcons and yours with Jeff Barry of CH2M Hill, it is requested that the special
standard approved May 15, 1996, to allow temporary rig removal on the above referenced well be
extended once again for a period up to September 30, 1997. We understand that you would like
construction of the well to be complete by this time or at least have a rig on site actively pursuing
completion. This request is to allow Mt. Scott Water District additional time to finalize
completion plans for the well.

Please call myself or Jeff Barry at (503) 235-5022 x4477, if you have any questions.

Steve Schneider
Vice President

Cc: Jeff Barry, CH2M Hill
Daryl Zinser, Mt. Scott Water District

"Serving the water needs of the Northwest for over 50 years”
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WELL DRILLING » PUMPS « CONTROLS [ i WA General Contractor
SALES & SERVICE A“v D Rl LL' NG co No. SCHNE! %2261.G
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21881 River Road N.E., St. Paul, Oregon 97137
Phone (503) 633-2666 * Fax (503) 633-2668

October 9, 1996

: SR m»g, E B

Oregon Water Resources Dept. ' "
158 - 12th St. NE 0CT 11 199
Salem, OR 97310

/A TER HESOURCES DEPT,
ATTN: Rob Carter SALER. OREGON
RE: Mt. Scott Water District Well

Start Card No. 87136

Dear Rob:

Pursuant to our site visit of Friday, October 4, 1996, it is requested that the special standard
approved May 15, 1996, to allow temporary rig removal on the above referenced well be
extended for a period up to May 1, 1997. This extension will allow the Mt. Scott Water District
time to coordinate financing for well completion along with the time to date used for
coordinating the property easements, etc. with the North Clackamas County Parks District.

Please call myself or Jeff Barry at CH2M Hill (503)235-5022 x4477, if you have any questions.
Sincerely,

.,

Stephen J. Schneider
Vice President - Drill Operations

cc:  Jeff Barry
Daryl Zinser

Serving the water needs of the Northwest for over 50 years”
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May 15, 1996
WATER

RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Steve Schneider

Schneider Equipment , Inc.

21881 River Road NE

St. Paul, OR 97137

Dear Steve:

Please find enclosed a copy of the following approved special standard request:

1. Mount Scott Water District

If you have any questions concerning this letter, please contact me by phone at (541) 396-3121
%388, by fax at (541) 396-6233 or by letter at 290 N. Central Street, Coquille, OR 97423.

Sincgrely,
ob Cart%:@'

Well Construction Specialist

cC Richard Edwards, Well Inspector

¢:\wp'ss96schneid. 1
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REQUEST FOR
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Before request can
the Well Constructi
by the appropriate

Date of request:
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Oregon Water Resources Department

WRITTEN APPROVAL TO USE CONSTRUCTION METHODS NOT
OREGON ADMINISTRATIVE RULES 690-200 THROUGH 690-240

considered, the following must be answered. Requests shall be submitted to
Specialist, Water Resources Department. Requests may also be considered
gional Manager.

Bonded Well Constjuctor (name, license and mailing address): &EU &gcﬁmﬁca/ef

WWC 4], 2I55/RiverPd VE, Stlan] OR 22257

(1) Location of

e

oll: SE 114 SU 114 of Section |, Township &S,

Range &::L_, __Qacéam} County.

Address at w

L1l site: ety ! 170 Ferr I'QL)LDAL(;____

4% 770
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her(s): _m

/
(3)  Name and Address oflu-vaflé’Owner J}L_idf Wd'/?f Jbe&jﬂd‘

éO;L .SE /27
OR 97

(4)  The distance

o the nearest well, septic tank or drainfield (if water supply well):ﬂﬁjl

0 A’I o ? Rs/n bbﬂ {0" %&M

sml tar
(5) The unusual

Nf=tri&

y sewer wmmd shorm Wafercralns e Yo wrax,
¢onditions which necessitate this request: ; 2 datwr
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construction m that the well constructor believes will be ad for
h additional pages if needed)

unttl :ﬁmﬂwfe é 4/ 74 f‘D*P‘ndfttQﬁd?"ﬁMfﬂ‘

__Mb_a_aﬁsﬂ‘ucﬁm &é.w e Q&cqu_‘_‘ )‘19

allow | %ﬂmfam;gnﬁ_nwaug_/.ﬁ%
M We Wi //

Ao

no ndanHel ¥+ moarsoi v 0/297‘!

W/ﬂ/ ﬁ /0 Cls a/n,j/ Ok vaT~¢ —3

Lk L/)/ zrwaf % m«/:r

e “n/ g‘ Yho el Fom





5-~14-1956 3:1SPM FROM SCHNEIDER_EQUIP. _INC 5036332668 P.3

-

- i

(7)  Diagram shpwing the pertinent features of the proposed well design and construction (attach

additional glages if needed):

JaNances i< M?‘zcz/an

PLEASE NOTE:

(1) If approved, all other phases of well construction must comply with the appropriate
standards described in OAR 690-200 through 690-240.

(2)  Ifitshould pe determined at some foture date that the well, due to its construction, is
allowing grpundwater contamination, waste or loss of artesian pressure, the
undersigned shall return to the site and rectify the problem.

(3) Ifverbal approval was granted, a written request must be submitted to the Department

eitber withjn three (3) working days of the date of verbal approval or prior to the
completion| of the associated well work. Failure o submit & written request as
described above may void prior approval.

1 have read and ynderstand the above information. I further attest that the information
provided is accuraje to the best of my kno ge.

Bonded Constructpr Signature:

1

Date:

For Water Resources Department Use Only

5-15-9L,

Approved by: _____ Denied by: d —_ —

Remarks: revised: 4-96

ne spgo}(\g /armamerﬂ' a/ Z/ CoNSTPwe s 'vm
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